FORM 4

UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION

Washington,	DС	20549
vvasilington,	D.O.	20070

STATEMENT OF CHANGES IN BENEFICIAL OWNERSHIP

ı	OMB APPROV	VAL
	OMB Number:	3235-0287
	Estimated average burden	
	hours per response:	0.5

Check this box if no longer subject to Section 16. Form 4 or Form 5 obligations may continue. See Instruction 1(b).

Filed pursuant to Section 16(a) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934 or Section 30(h) of the Investment Company Act of 1940

BVF PARTNERS L P/IL					2. Issuer Name and Ticker or Trading Symbol Eledon Pharmaceuticals, Inc. [ELDN] 3. Date of Earliest Transaction (Month/Day/Year)							Relationship of Reporting Person(s) to Issuer (Check all applicable) Director X 10% Owner Officer (give title Other (specify)						
(Last) 44 MON 40TH FL	TGOMERY	First)	(Middle)			mendment,	Date	of Original	Filed	(Month/D	ay/Year)			idual or Join Form filed	t/Group F I by One I	Reporti	below)	able Line)
(Street) SAN FRANCI	sco C	'A	94104		 □ c	heck this box	k to inc) Trans	ransa	iction was r	made pursi	ant to a co	ontract, insti	ruction or writt	<u> </u>			
(City)	(5	State)	(Zip)			illimative del		oriditions of	rtuic	1000-1(0).	oee mande	uon 10.						
4 Title of S	Table I - Non-Derivative Securities Acquired, Disposed of, or Beneficially Owned 1. Title of Security (Instr. 3) 2. Transaction 2. Deemed 3. 4. Securities Acquired (A) or 5. Amount of 6. Ownership 7. Nature of									7. Nature of								
1. Title or s	Citle of Security (Instr. 3) 2. Transa Date (Month/D				Execution Date,		Transac Code (Ir	Transaction Disposed Code (Instr.		d Of (D) (Instr. 3, 4 and 5)		Securities Beneficially Owned		Form: Direct (D) or Indirect (I) (Instr. 4)		Indirect Beneficial Ownership (Instr. 4)		
									v	Amount		(A) or (D)	Price	ļ .				
-		01 par value ⁽¹⁾ 01 par value ⁽¹⁾		05/05/2				P		1,055,4		A A	(2)(3)	2,330, 1,812,			D ⁽⁶⁾	
		01 par value ⁽¹⁾		05/05/2				P		86,34		A	(2)(3)	145,0			D ⁽⁸⁾	
	,,,,,,,	- I	Table II -			l Securitie	s Ac	quired,	Disp			eneficia	ally Owi			<u> </u>		
4 7:415	I.			\ \ \ \ \	outs, o	<u> </u>		ts, optio						0 0-1	l		140	44 Notices
1. Title of Derivative Security (Instr. 3)	2. Conversion or Exercise Price of Derivative Security	3. Transaction Date (Month/Day/Year)	3A. Deemed Execution Date, if any (Month/Day/Yea	Code	action (Instr.	5. Number Derivative Securities Acquired or Dispose (D) (Instr. and 5)	(A) ed of	6. Date Exe Expiration (Month/Day	Date		Securitie	nd Amour s Underly e Security	ing	ng Derivative Security (Instr. 5) Beneficially Owned Or Indire		Ownership	Beneficial Ownership (Instr. 4)	
				Code	v	(A)	(D)	Date Exercisabl		xpiration ate	Title		unt or ber of es		Transac (Instr. 4)			
Series X Convertible Preferred ⁽¹⁾	(10)							(10)		(10)	Commo Stock, \$0.001 p value	12	2,833(9)		2,21	11	D ⁽⁶⁾	
Series X Convertible Preferred ⁽¹⁾	(10)							(10)		(10)	Commo Stock, \$0.001 p value	96	5,611 ⁽⁹⁾		1,73	39	D ⁽⁷⁾	
Series X Convertible Preferred ⁽¹⁾	(10)							(10)		(10)	Commo Stock, \$0.001 p value	10	,222(9)		34	6	D ⁽⁸⁾	
Series X1 Convertible Preferred ⁽¹⁾	(11)							(11)		(11)	Commo Stock, \$0.001 p value	2 21	4,437(9)		57,8	660	D(6)	
Series X1 Convertible Preferred ⁽¹⁾	(11)							(11)		(11)	Commo Stock, \$0.001 p value	2 37	74,987(9)		42,7	750	D ⁽⁷⁾	
Series X1 Convertible Preferred ⁽¹⁾	(11)							(11)		(11)	Commo Stock, \$0.001 p value	12.	4,169 ⁽⁹⁾		7,63	35	D ⁽⁸⁾	
Warrants to Purchase Common Stock ⁽¹⁾	\$12.96 ⁽⁹⁾							(12)	0	7/14/2025	Commo Stock, \$0.001 p value	70	,500(9)		79,50	10 ⁽⁹⁾	D ⁽⁶⁾	
Warrants to Purchase Common Stock ⁽¹⁾	\$12.96 ⁽⁹⁾							(12)	0′	7/14/2025	Commo Stock, \$0.001 p value	6/	,549 ⁽⁹⁾		64,54	19 ⁽⁹⁾	D ⁽⁷⁾	
Warrants to Purchase Common Stock ⁽¹⁾	\$12.96 ⁽⁹⁾							(12)	0.	7/14/2025	Commo Stock, \$0.001 p value	1 11	,415(9)		11,41	5 ⁽⁹⁾	D ⁽⁸⁾	
Warrants to Purchase Series X1 Convertible Preferred Stock ⁽¹⁾	\$8,962.74 ⁽⁹⁾							(13)	09	9/14/2025	Series X Converti Preferre Stock, \$0.001 p value	ole d 1,45	53,000(9)		1,45	53	D ⁽⁶⁾	
Warrants to Purchase Series X1 Convertible Preferred Stock ⁽¹⁾	\$8,962.74 ⁽⁹⁾							(13)	09	9/14/2025	Series X Converti Preferre Stock, \$0.001 p value	ole d 1,08	36,000 ⁽⁹⁾		1,08	86	D ⁽⁷⁾	

	Table II - Derivative Securities Acquired, Disposed of, or Beneficially Owned (e.g., puts, calls, warrants, options, convertible securities)														
1. Title of Derivative Security (Instr. 3)	2. Conversion or Exercise Price of Derivative Security	3. Transaction Date (Month/Day/Year)	3A. Deemed Execution Date, if any (Month/Day/Year)	4. Transa Code 8)		5. Number Derivative Securities Acquired (or Dispose (D) (Instr. 3 and 5)	(A) ed of	6. Date Exerc Expiration Day/N	ate	7. Title and Amount of Securities Underlying Derivative Security (Instr. 3 and 4)		8. Price of Derivative Security (Instr. 5)	9. Number of derivative Securities Beneficially Owned Following Reported Transaction(s)	10. Ownership Form: Direct (D) or Indirect (I) (Instr. 4)	11. Nature of Indirect Beneficial Ownership (Instr. 4)
				Code	v	(A)	(D)	Date Exercisable	Expiration Date	Title	Amount or Number of Shares		(Instr. 4)		
Warrants to Purchase Series X1 Convertible Preferred Stock ⁽¹⁾	\$8,962.74 ⁽⁹⁾							(13)	09/14/2025	Series X1 Convertible Preferred Stock, \$0.001 par value	189,000(9)		189	D(8)	
Pre-funded Warrants to Purchase Common Stock ⁽¹⁾	\$0.001							(14)	12/31/2030	Common Stock, \$0.001 par value	254,666		254,666	D ⁽⁶⁾	
Pre-funded Warrants to Purchase Common Stock ⁽¹⁾	\$0.001							(14)	12/31/2030	Common Stock, \$0.001 par value	200,245		200,245	D ⁽⁷⁾	
Pre-funded Warrants to Purchase Common Stock ⁽¹⁾	\$0.001							(14)	12/31/2030	Common Stock, \$0.001 par value	39,938		39,938	D ⁽⁸⁾	
Pre-funded Warrants to Purchase Common Stock ⁽¹⁾	\$0.001	05/05/2023		P		2,028,645		(2)(4)	(2)(4)	Common Stock, \$0.001 par value	2,028,645	(2)(4)	2,028,645	D ⁽⁶⁾	
Pre-funded Warrants to Purchase Common Stock ⁽¹⁾	\$0.001	05/05/2023		P		1,609,063		(2)(4)	(2)(4)	Common Stock, \$0.001 par value	1,609,063	(2)(4)	1,609,063	D ⁽⁷⁾	
Pre-funded Warrants to Purchase Common Stock ⁽¹⁾	\$0.001	05/05/2023		P		165,950		(2)(4)	(2)(4)	Common Stock, \$0.001 par value	165,950	(2)(4)	165,950	D ⁽⁸⁾	
Warrants to Purchase Common Stock ⁽¹⁾	\$3	05/05/2023		P		3,084,090		(2)(5)	(2)(5)	Common Stock, \$0.001 par value	3,084,090	(2)(5)	3,084,090	D ⁽⁶⁾	
Warrants to Purchase Common Stock ⁽¹⁾	\$3	05/05/2023		Р		2,446,209		(2)(5)	(2)(5)	Common Stock, \$0.001 par value	2,446,209	(2)(5)	2,446,209	D ⁽⁷⁾	
Warrants to Purchase Common Stock ⁽¹⁾	\$3	05/05/2023		P		252,291		(2)(5)	(2)(5)	Common Stock, \$0.001 par value	252,291	(2)(5)	252,291	D ⁽⁸⁾	

1. Name and Address of BVF PARTNERS	. •	
(Last)	(First)	(Middle)
44 MONTGOMERY	ST.	
40TH FLOOR		
(Street) SAN FRANCISCO	CA	94104
(City)	(State)	(Zip)
1. Name and Address of BIOTECHNOLO (Last) 44 MONTGOMERY 40TH FL	OGY VALUE FUN (First)	(Middle)
(Street) SAN FRANCISCO	CA	94104
(City)	(State)	(Zip)
1. Name and Address of BVF I GP LLC	Reporting Person*	
(Last) 44 MONTGOMERY	(First) 'ST., 40TH FLOOR	(Middle)

SAN FRANCISCO	CA	94104
(City)	(State)	(Zip)
1. Name and Address of BIOTECHNOLO	Reporting Person* DGY VALUE FUN	ND II LP
(Last) 44 MONTGOMERY 40TH FL	(First) STREET	(Middle)
(Street) SAN FRANCISCO	CA	94104
(City)	(State)	(Zip)
1. Name and Address of BVF II GP LLC	Reporting Person*	
(Last) 44 MONTGOMERY	(First) 7 ST., 40TH FLOOR	(Middle)
(Street) SAN FRANCISCO	CA	94104
(City)	(State)	(Zip)
1. Name and Address of Biotechnology V	Reporting Person* alue Trading Fund	I OS LP
(Last) P.O. BOX 309 UGLA	(First) AND HOUSE	(Middle)
(Street) GRAND CAYMAN	E9	KY1-1104
(City)	(State)	(Zip)
1. Name and Address of	Reporting Person*	
BVF Partners OS	S Ltd.	
	(First)	(Middle)
(Last)	(First) AND HOUSE	(Middle) KY1-1104
(Last) P.O. BOX 309 UGLA (Street)	(First) AND HOUSE	
(Last) P.O. BOX 309 UGLA (Street) GRAND CAYMAN	(First) AND HOUSE E9 (State) Reporting Person*	KY1-1104
(Last) P.O. BOX 309 UGLZ (Street) GRAND CAYMAN (City) 1. Name and Address of	(First) AND HOUSE E9 (State) Reporting Person* NGS LLC (First)	KY1-1104
(Last) P.O. BOX 309 UGLA (Street) GRAND CAYMAN (City) 1. Name and Address of BVF GP HOLDI (Last)	(First) AND HOUSE E9 (State) Reporting Person* NGS LLC (First) Y ST., 40TH FLOOR	KY1-1104 (Zip)
(Last) P.O. BOX 309 UGLZ (Street) GRAND CAYMAN (City) 1. Name and Address of BVF GP HOLDI (Last) 44 MONTGOMERY (Street)	(First) AND HOUSE E9 (State) Reporting Person* NGS LLC (First) Y ST., 40TH FLOOR	KY1-1104 (Zip) (Middle)
(Last) P.O. BOX 309 UGLA (Street) GRAND CAYMAN (City) 1. Name and Address of BVF GP HOLDI (Last) 44 MONTGOMERY (Street) SAN FRANCISCO	(First) AND HOUSE E9 (State) Reporting Person* NGS LLC (First) 'ST., 40TH FLOOR CA (State)	(Zip) (Middle)
(Last) P.O. BOX 309 UGL/ (Street) GRAND CAYMAN (City) 1. Name and Address of BVF GP HOLDI (Last) 44 MONTGOMERY (Street) SAN FRANCISCO (City) 1. Name and Address of BVF INC/IL	(First) AND HOUSE E9 (State) Reporting Person* NGS LLC (First) 'ST., 40TH FLOOR CA (State) Reporting Person*	(Zip) (Middle)
(Last) P.O. BOX 309 UGLA (Street) GRAND CAYMAN (City) 1. Name and Address of BVF GP HOLDI (Last) 44 MONTGOMERY (Street) SAN FRANCISCO (City) 1. Name and Address of BVF INC/IL (Last) 44 MONTGOMERY	(First) AND HOUSE E9 (State) Reporting Person* NGS LLC (First) Y ST., 40TH FLOOR CA (State) Reporting Person*	(Zip) (Middle) 94104 (Zip)
(Last) P.O. BOX 309 UGLA (Street) GRAND CAYMAN (City) 1. Name and Address of BVF GP HOLDI (Last) 44 MONTGOMERY (Street) SAN FRANCISCO (City) 1. Name and Address of BVF INC/IL (Last) 44 MONTGOMERY 40TH FL (Street)	(First) AND HOUSE E9 (State) Reporting Person* NGS LLC (First) Y ST., 40TH FLOOR CA (State) Reporting Person*	(XY1-1104 (Zip) (Middle) 94104 (Zip) (Middle)
(Last) P.O. BOX 309 UGLA (Street) GRAND CAYMAN (City) 1. Name and Address of BVF GP HOLDI (Last) 44 MONTGOMERY (Street) SAN FRANCISCO (City) 1. Name and Address of BVF INC/IL (Last) 44 MONTGOMERY 40TH FL (Street) SAN FRANCISCO	(First) AND HOUSE E9 (State) Reporting Person* NGS LLC (First) 'ST., 40TH FLOOR CA (State) Reporting Person* (First) 'STREET CA (State) Reporting Person*	(XY1-1104 (Zip) (Middle) 94104 (Zip) (Middle)

1 SANSOME ST 30TH FL		
(Street) SAN FRANCISCO	CA	94104
(City)	(State)	(Zip)

Explanation of Responses:

- 1. This Form 4 is filed jointly by Biotechnology Value Fund, L.P. ("BVF"), Biotechnology Value Fund II, L.P. ("BVF2"), Biotechnology Value Trading Fund OS LP ("Trading Fund OS"), BVF Partners OS Ltd. ("Partners OS"), BVF I GP LLC ("BVF GP"), BVF II GP LLC ("BVF2GP"), BVF II GP LLC ("BVF3GP"), BVF II GP
- 2. The Issuer entered into a Securities Purchase Agreement with certain institutional and accredited investors, including certain of the Reporting Persons (the "Purchasers"), pursuant to which the Issuer agreed to issue and sell to the Purchasers in a private placement (the "2023 Private Placement"), in an initial closing, shares of the Issuer's Common Stock or pre-funded warrants in lieu thereof (the "2023 Pre-Funded Warrants"), and common stock warrants sexercisable into shares of Common Stock (or 2023 Pre-Funded Warrants in lieu thereof) (the "2023 Common Warrants") at a per share purchase price equal to \$2.31 (less \$0.001 for each Pre-Funded Warrant, as applicable).
- 3. Shares of Common Stock purchased in the 2023 Private Placement.
- 4. 2023 Pre-Funded Warrants purchased in the 2023 Private Placement. The 2023 Pre-Funded Warrants are exercisable immediately and shall expire when exercised in full. The 2023 Pre-Funded Warrants cannot be exercised by the Reporting Persons if, after giving effect thereto, the Reporting Persons would beneficially own, as determined in accordance with Section 13(d) of the Exchange Act, more than 9.99% of the outstanding shares of Common Stock, subject to certain exceptions.
- 5. 2023 Common Warrants purchased in the 2023 Private Placement. The 2023 Common Warrants are exercisable immediately and have a term of exercise equal to five years. The 2023 Common Warrants cannot be exercised by the Reporting Persons if, after giving effect thereto, the Reporting Persons would beneficially own, as determined in accordance with Section 13(d) of the Exchange Act, more than 9.99% of the outstanding shares of Common Stock, subject to certain exceedings.
- 6. Securities owned directly by BVF. As the general partner of BVF, BVF GP may be deemed to beneficially own the securities owned directly by BVF. As the sole member of BVF GP, BVF GPH may be deemed to beneficially own the securities owned directly by BVF. As the investment manager of BVF, Partners may be deemed to beneficially own the securities owned directly by BVF. As the general partner of Partners, BVF Inc. may be deemed to beneficially own the securities owned directly by BVF. As a director and officer of BVF Inc., Mr. Lampert may be deemed to beneficially own the securities owned directly by BVF.
- 7. Securities owned directly by BVF2. As the general partner of BVF2 GP may be deemed to beneficially own the securities owned directly by BVF2. As the sole member of BVF2 GP, BVF GPH may be deemed to beneficially own the securities owned directly by BVF2. As the investment manager of BVF2, Partners may be deemed to beneficially own the securities owned directly by BVF2. As the general partner of Partners, BVF Inc. may be deemed to beneficially own the securities owned directly by BVF2. As a director and officer of BVF Inc., Mr. Lampert may be deemed to beneficially own the securities owned directly by BVF2.
- 8. Securities owned directly by Trading Fund OS. As the general partner of Trading Fund OS, Partners OS may be deemed to beneficially own the securities owned directly by Trading Fund OS. As the investment manager of Trading Fund OS and the sole member of Partners OS, Partners may be deemed to beneficially own the securities owned directly by Trading Fund OS. As the general partner of Partners, BVF Inc. may be deemed to beneficially own the securities owned directly by Trading Fund OS. As a director and officer of BVF Inc., Mr. Lampert may be deemed to beneficially own the securities owned directly by Trading Fund OS.
- 9. Reflects a one-for-eighteen reverse stock split of the Issuer's issued and outstanding Common Stock, effective as of October 5, 2020 (the "Stock Split").
- 10. The Series X Convertible Preferred Stock may not be exercised if, after such exercise, the Reporting Persons would beneficially own, as determined in accordance with Section 13(d), more than 9.99% of the shares of Common Stock outstanding immediately after giving effect to such exercise. Each share of Series X Convertible Preferred Stock is convertible into 55.55 shares of Common Stock. The Series X Convertible Preferred Stock does not have an expiration date and is subject to certain adjustments pursuant to the Series X Exchange Agreement filed as Exhibit 10.1 to Form 8-K filed by the Issuer with the Securities and Exchange Commission on January 7, 2021.
- 11. The Series X1 Convertible Preferred Stock may not be exercised if, after such exercise, the Reporting Persons would beneficially own, as determined in accordance with Section 13(d), more than 9.99% of the shares of Common Stock outstanding immediately after giving effect to such exercise. Each share of Series X1 Convertible Preferred Stock is convertible into 55.55 shares of Common Stock. The Series X1 Convertible Preferred Stock does not have an expiration date and is subject to certain adjustments pursuant to the Series X1 Exchange Agreement filed as Exhibit 10.1 to Form 8-K filed by the Issuer with the Securities and Exchange Commission on January 13, 2022.
- 12. Pursuant to a warrant exercise agreement between the Issuer and the Reporting Persons, the Company issued to the Reporting Persons warrants to purchase shares of Common Stock at an exercise price of \$0.72 per share, with an exercise period of five and a half years (July 14, 2025). The warrants are subject to adjustment in the event of stock splits, recapitalizations and other similar events affecting the Common Stock. The warrants cannot be exercised by the Reporting Persons if, after giving effect thereto, the Reporting Persons would beneficially own, as determined in accordance with the Exchange Act, more than 9.99% of Common Stock, subject to certain exceptions. In connection with the Stock Split, the exercise price was adjusted to \$12.96.
- 13. Pursuant to a purchase agreement between the Issuer and the Reporting Persons, the Company issued to the Reporting Persons warrants to purchase shares of the Series X1 Convertible Preferred Stock at an exercise price of \$497.93 per share, with an exercise period of five years (September 14, 2025). Each warrant to purchase shares of the Series X1 Convertible Preferred Stock is convertible into 1 share of Series X1 Convertible Preferred Stock, which is convertible into 1,000 shares of Common Stock. The warrants are subject to adjustment in the event of stock splits, recapitalizations and other similar events affecting the Common Stock. The warrants cannot be exercised by the Reporting Persons if, after giving effect thereto, the Reporting Persons would beneficially own, as determined in accordance with Section 13(d) of the Exchange Act, more than 9.99% of Common Stock, subject to certain exceptions. In connection with the Stock Split, the exercise price was adjusted to \$8,962.74.
- 14. Pursuant to a warrant exchange agreement between the Issuer and the Reporting Persons, the Company issued to the Reporting Persons warrants to purchase shares of Common Stock at an exercise price equal to \$0.001 per share, with an exercise period of ten years (December 31, 2030). Each warrant to purchase shares of the Common Stock is convertible into 1 share of Common Stock. The warrants cannot be exercised by the Reporting Persons if, after giving effect thereto, the Reporting Persons would beneficially own, as determined in accordance with Section 13(d) of the Exchange Act, more than 9.99% of Common Stock, subject to certain exceptions.

BVF Partners L.P., By: BVF Inc., its general partner, By: /s/ Mark N. Lampert, President	05/09/2023
Biotechnology Value Fund, L.P., By; BVF I GP LLC, its general partner, By; /s/ Mark N. Lampert, Chief Executive Officer	05/09/2023
BVF I GP LLC, By: /s/ Mark N. Lampert, Chief Executive Officer	05/09/2023
Biotechnology Value Fund II, L.P., By; BVF II GP LLC, its general partner, By; /s/ Mark N. Lampert, Chief Executive Officer	05/09/2023
BVF II GP LLC, By: /s/ Mark N. Lampert, Chief Executive Officer	05/09/2023
BVF Partners OS Ltd., By: BVF Partners L.P., its sole member, By: BVF Inc., its general partner, By: /s/ Mark N. Lampert, President	05/09/2023
Biotechnology Value Trading Fund OS LP, By: BVF Partners L.P., its investment manager, BVF Inc., its general partner, By: /s/ Mark N. Lampert, President	05/09/2023
BVF GP Holdings LLC, By: /s/ Mark N. Lampert, Chief Executive Officer	05/09/2023
BVF Inc., By: /s/ Mark N. Lampert, President	05/09/2023
/s/ Mark N. Lampert ** Signature of Reporting Person	05/09/2023 Date

Reminder: Report on a separate line for each class of securities beneficially owned directly or indirectly.

Note: File three copies of this Form, one of which must be manually signed. If space is insufficient, see Instruction 6 for procedure.

^{*} If the form is filed by more than one reporting person, see Instruction 4 (b)(v).

^{**} Intentional misstatements or omissions of facts constitute Federal Criminal Violations See 18 U.S.C. 1001 and 15 U.S.C. 78ff(a).